
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2023 

Contract

Multi-Disciplinary Construction Consultancy Services

Royal Northern College Of Music

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036042
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042251  
Published 7 December 2023, 9:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Northern College Of Music

124 Oxford Road

MANCHESTER

M139RD

Contact

Mark Pearson

Email

mark.pearson@rncm.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036042-2023
mailto:mark.pearson@rncm.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD33 - Manchester

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007837

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rncm.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.rncm.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multi-Disciplinary Construction Consultancy Services

Reference number

UID 210

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of multi-disciplinary construction consultancy services, comprising Project
Management, Quantity Surveying (including Contract Administration), Health & Safety
Advisory Services and Clerk of Works Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,135

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71317210 - Health and safety consultancy services

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

79994000 - Contract administration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD33 - Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of multi-disciplinary construction consultancy services, comprising Project
Management, Quantity Surveying (including Contract Administration), Health & Safety
Advisory Services and Clerk of Works Services. Direct Award call-off from Clear Futures
Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Provision of Services / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Term extendable subject to construction programme and any delays in construction
requiring post-contract services to continue to completion date and post-completion
PM/QS/CA duties,



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award call off from the Clear Futures framework agreement. Such award being
permissible in accordance with the establishment of the framework agreement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aecom Ltd

London

E1 8FA



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Companies House

01846493

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,135

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £442,500

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Provision of PM, QS/CA and H&S/CoW Services



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Direct award of contract permitted through Clear Futures Framework

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tenet Education Services

Procurement House, 23 Leslie Hough Way

Salford

M6 6AJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-04T15:51:52+0100
	TCPDF




